PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zoltan NAGY	11/28/2006
Sandor RACZ	11/28/2006
Szilveszter NADAS	11/28/2006
Peter LUNDH	12/05/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON (Publ)
Street Address:	SE-164 83
City:	Stockholm
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-164 83

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12516519

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)432-0808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 571-432-0800

Email: bfredrick@harrityllp.com

Correspondent Name: HARRITY & HARRITY, LLP

Address Line 1: 11350 Random Hills Road

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P22485 US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Harrity

PATENT REEL: 022741 FRAME: 0550 OP \$40.00 12516519

500870266

Total Attachments: 6

source=P22485_US1_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=P22485_US1_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=P22485_US1_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=P22485_US1_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=P22485_US1_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif source=P22485_US1_Executed_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 022741 FRAME: 0551

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Zoltán Nagy Sándor Rácz Szilveszter Nádas Peter Lundh

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors") residing at

II Rákoczi Ferenc street 93-95 F lph. III/2 1211 BUDAPEST Bem utca 2 H-2700 CEGLÉD Zoltan u. 28. fsz. 2 H-1192 BUDAPEST Eksätravägen 218 SE-127 61 SKÄRHOLMEN

respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in

A METHOD FOR IMPROVED CONGESTION DETECTION AND CONTROL IN A WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM

said invention being based on PCT application no. PCT/SE2006050508 filed on 2006-11-28 (I hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE's Attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said application, when known.)

WHEREAS, Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ), a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Sweden and having its principal place of business at S-164 83 STOCKHOLM SWEDEN, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its use and behoof and the use and the behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent and Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby convenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the

Page 1 of 6

entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are uncumbered, and that the Assignors have good

and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby request that said Letters Patent or Patent be issued to Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent or Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date 2006 - 11 - 28	Signature of Assigno	Zoltán Nágy
Date 2006-44-28	Witnessed by Name: Address:	MAGYALR GABOR H-GOOD KECSKEMET BALATON a. S. 111/11.
Date 2006 - 11-28	Witnessed by Name: Address:	STABÓ GERGELY H-ZOGO STENTENBRE RÓTSA U.Z.

Date 2006-11-75	Signature of Assignor	Lucia Sund (s. Sándor Rácz
Date 2006-41-28	Witnessed by Name: Address:	MAGYAR GABOR H-GOOD VECSKEMET BALATON U. S. 111/11
Date2006—11-18	Witnessed by Name: Address:	Say for Tentendre. 1-2000 BENTENDRE. RESTA 4. 2.

Date 2006-11-28	Signature of Assignor	Szilveszter Nádas
Date. 2006-41-21	Witnessed by Name: Address:	MAGYAR GABOR H-GOOC KECSKETTET BALATON U. T. 111/11
Date. 2006-11-28	Witnessed by Name: Address:	ADÓ GERGELY H-2000 RENTENDRE RÓZGA 41, 2

Date DCC 5 2006 Sig	nature of Assignor	Peter Lundh
Date. DEC 5, 2006	. Witnessed by Name: Address:	Johan Magnisson Anders Reimers väg 13 SE-11750 Stockholin SWEDEN
Date. Dec 5, 2006	Witnessed by Name: Address:	Niklas Carno Vallornsgatan 17. 124 61 Stockholm Sweden